
Official Box Score - Final
Michigan State at Louisville
02/13/2026 at Jim Patterson Stadium (Louisville, Ky.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan State 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 5 0 5

Louisville 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 8 0 8

Win: Higgins,Nolan (1-0) Loss: Murphy,Casen (0-1) Save: Szczepanski,Tommy (1)

Michigan State 4 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Williams,Nick LF 3 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
01  McKay,Ryan 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0
35 Seymour,Randy 1B 4 1 2 3 0 1 7 0 0 2
11  Picot,Parker RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
18  Bright,Noah DH 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
13  Deckinga,CJ 3B 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
30 Oliver,Jasen SS 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 3
19  Broski,Adam C 3 2 2 1 1 0 11 1 0 0
05 Rice,Trent CF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
08 Sturgess,Isaac (PH/CF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Donovan,Aidan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Higgins,Nolan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Grundman,Gannon (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Szczepanski,Tommy (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 4 5 4 2 11 27 10 0 5

BATTING

HR: Broski (7th, 0 out, RBI off Murphy); Seymour (8th, 0 out, RBI off Murphy)

TB: Broski 5; Seymour 5. 2-Out RBI: Seymour 2. HBP: McKay; Williams; Picot 2;

Bright. GDP: Sturgess.

Team RISP: 1-6.

BASERUNNING

CS: Seymour.

Louisville 3 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

53 Moore,Lucas CF 5 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
00 Alicea,Alex SS 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1
26 Nugent,Jimmy C 4 0 0 0 0 2 9 4 0 2
13  Davis,Tague 1B 4 0 2 0 0 1 12 0 0 0
02 Elam,Kade 2B 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
41  Slanker,Ben RF 4 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
27 Hot,Bayram 3B 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
04 Hisle,Jax DH 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
35 Campbell,Kyle (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

06 Crain,Griffin LF 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
51  Eberle,Ethan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Brown,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Murphy,Casen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Schweitzer,Jake (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 3 8 3 2 11 27 8 0 8

BATTING

2B: Elam (off Donovan); Davis (off Donovan); Slanker (off Donovan).

HR: Slanker (7th, 0 out, RBI off Higgins)

TB: Elam 2; Davis 3; Slanker 6. 2-Out RBI: Moore. HBP: Hot.
Team RISP: 2-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hot; Campbell; Moore.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Davis). PB: Nugent.

MSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Donovan,Aidan 5.0 3 1 1 1 3 20 18 59 34

41 Higgins,Nolan (W) (6) 2.0 3 2 2 1 4 10 9 38 22

15  Grundman,Gannon (8) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 7
14 Szczepanski,Tommy (S) (8.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 17 14

Totals 9.0 8 3 3 2 11 38 35 124 77

HB: Donovan. Inher. Rnrs: Szczepanski 0/1.

GO-FO: Donovan 9-3; Higgins 1-1; Grundman 0-1; Szczepanski 0-1.

LOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

51  Eberle,Ethan 4.1 2 1 1 1 6 18 14 77 46

09 Brown,Jack (5.1) 1.2 1 1 1 0 1 7 5 33 20

45Murphy,Casen (L) (7) 2.0 2 2 2 1 4 9 8 31 20
08 Schweitzer,Jake (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3

Totals 9.0 5 4 4 2 11 36 29 146 89

HB: Brown 2; Eberle 3. Inher. Rnrs: Schweitzer 0/1; Brown 1/1.

GO-FO: Eberle 2-4; Brown 3-0; Murphy 1-1; Schweitzer 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Brandon Cooper; 1B: Thomas O'Neil; 2B: Jason Harstick; 3B: John Coons.
First Pitch:2:03 PM. Duration:2:53.

Attendance:1744



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Michigan State at Louisville
02/13/2026 at Jim Patterson Stadium (Louisville, Ky.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan State 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 5 0 5

Louisville 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 8 0 8

Michigan State starters:
10/lf/Williams,Nick; 01/2b/McKay,Ryan; 35/1b/Seymour,Randy; 11/rf/Picot,Parker; 18/dh/Bright,Noah; 13/3b/Deckinga,CJ; 30/ss/Oliver,Jasen;

19/c/Broski,Adam; 05/cf/Rice,Trent; 28/p/Donovan,Aidan;

Louisville starters:
53/cf/Moore,Lucas; 00/ss/Alicea,Alex; 26/c/Nugent,Jimmy; 13/1b/Davis,Tague; 02/2b/Elam,Kade; 41/rf/Slanker,Ben; 27/3b/Hot,Bayram;

04/dh/Hisle,Jax; 06/lf/Crain,Griffin; 51/p/Eberle,Ethan;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MSU batting

Williams,Nick struck out looking (2-2 KBKFFBK).

McKay,Ryan grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFKF).

Seymour,Randy fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 BSFBBF).

Bottom of 1st - LOU batting

Moore,Lucas flied out to lf (0-0).

Alicea,Alex flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Nugent,Jimmy struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 0

LOU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MSU batting

Picot,Parker hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Bright,Noah fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (0-1 K).

Deckinga,CJ flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-0).

Oliver,Jasen struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

Bottom of 2nd - LOU batting

Davis,Tague struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS).

Elam,Kade doubled to left center (0-1 F).

Slanker,Ben doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Elam,Kade scored from second base.

Hot,Bayram reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Slanker,Ben out at third base, 2b to 3b.

Hisle,Jax walked (3-1 BBSBB); Hot,Bayram advanced to second base.

Crain,Griffin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Hisle,Jax out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 1

LOU 1 2 0 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MSU batting

Broski,Adam walked (3-2 BKFBBFB).

Broski,Adam out at first base, c to 1b, picked off.

Rice,Trent struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS).

Williams,Nick singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB).

McKay,Ryan hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Williams,Nick advanced to second base.

Seymour,Randy struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFBS).

Bottom of 3rd - LOU batting

Moore,Lucas flied out to deep left field putout by lf (2-2 KBKB).

Alicea,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Nugent,Jimmy grounded out to short, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 1 0 2

LOU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MSU batting

Picot,Parker grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKSBB).

Bright,Noah hit by pitch (3-1 FBBB).

Bright,Noah advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Deckinga,CJ struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSKS).

Oliver,Jasen struck out looking (3-2 SFBBBK).

Bottom of 4th - LOU batting

Davis,Tague doubled down the right field line (1-0 B).

Elam,Kade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Davis,Tague advanced to third base.

Slanker,Ben reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Davis,Tague out at home, ss to c to 3b; Slanker,Ben
advanced to second base on the throw.

Hot,Bayram hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Hisle,Jax grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 1

LOU 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MSU batting

Broski,Adam singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Rice,Trent popped up to third base, bunt (1-0 B).

LOU pitching change: Brown,Jack replaces Eberle,Ethan.

Williams,Nick hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFB); Broski,Adam advanced to second base.

McKay,Ryan grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFF); Broski,Adam advanced to third base; Williams,Nick

advanced to second base.

Seymour,Randy singled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Broski,Adam scored; Williams,Nick scored from second

base.

Seymour,Randy out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Bottom of 5th - LOU batting

Crain,Griffin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

Moore,Lucas struck out looking (3-2 BSBBKK).

Alicea,Alex grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 2 2 0 0

LOU 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MSU batting

Picot,Parker hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB).

Bright,Noah struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Deckinga,CJ grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Picot,Parker advanced to second base.

Oliver,Jasen grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBKF).

Bottom of 6th - LOU batting

MSU pitching change: Higgins,Nolan replaces Donovan,Aidan.

Nugent,Jimmy flied out to rf (2-1 BSB).

Davis,Tague grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BS).

Elam,Kade struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 1

LOU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - MSU batting

LOU pitching change: Murphy,Casen replaces Brown,Jack.

Broski,Adam homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Rice,Trent struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS).

Williams,Nick flied out to cf (0-0).

McKay,Ryan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK).

Bottom of 7th - LOU batting

Slanker,Ben homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K).

Hot,Bayram singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Hot,Bayram stole second base.

Hisle,Jax struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS).

Crain,Griffin struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS).

Moore,Lucas singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Hot,Bayram scored from second base.

Moore,Lucas stole second base.

Alicea,Alex walked (3-0 BBBB).

Nugent,Jimmy struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 1 1 0 0

LOU 2 3 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - MSU batting

Seymour,Randy homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Picot,Parker struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS).

Bright,Noah struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Deckinga,CJ struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Bottom of 8th - LOU batting

MSU pitching change: Grundman,Gannon replaces Higgins,Nolan.

Davis,Tague singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BFS).

Elam,Kade flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-0 B); Davis,Tague advanced to second base.

Slanker,Ben struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

MSU pitching change: Szczepanski,Tommy replaces Grundman,Gannon.

Hot,Bayram struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 1 1 0 0

LOU 0 1 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - MSU batting

Oliver,Jasen walked (3-2 FBBKBB).

LOU pitching change: Schweitzer,Jake replaces Murphy,Casen.

Broski,Adam flied out to cf (0-1 K).

MSU substitution: Sturgess,Isaac pinch hitting for Rice,Trent.

Sturgess,Isaac lined into double play to first base [PO: 3-3] (2-0 BB); Oliver,Jasen out at 1B on the play, 1b, in a
double play.

Bottom of 9th - LOU batting

MSU position change: Sturgess,Isaac remains in the game at cf

Hisle,Jax singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

LOU substitution: Campbell,Kyle pinch running for Hisle,Jax.

Campbell,Kyle stole second base.

Crain,Griffin struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS).

Moore,Lucas struck out looking (1-2 FBKK).

Alicea,Alex flied out to lf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSU 0 0 0 0

LOU 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Michigan State at Louisville
02/13/2026 at Jim Patterson Stadium (Louisville, Ky.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan State 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 5 0 5

Louisville 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 8 0 8

Michigan State starters:
10/lf/Williams,Nick; 01/2b/McKay,Ryan; 35/1b/Seymour,Randy; 11/rf/Picot,Parker; 18/dh/Bright,Noah; 13/3b/Deckinga,CJ; 30/ss/Oliver,Jasen;

19/c/Broski,Adam; 05/cf/Rice,Trent; 28/p/Donovan,Aidan;

Louisville starters:
53/cf/Moore,Lucas; 00/ss/Alicea,Alex; 26/c/Nugent,Jimmy; 13/1b/Davis,Tague; 02/2b/Elam,Kade; 41/rf/Slanker,Ben; 27/3b/Hot,Bayram;

04/dh/Hisle,Jax; 06/lf/Crain,Griffin; 51/p/Eberle,Ethan;

Bottom of 2nd - LOU batting

Davis,Tague struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS).

Elam,Kade doubled to left center (0-1 F).

Slanker,Ben doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Elam,Kade scored from second base.

Hot,Bayram reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Slanker,Ben out at third base, 2b to 3b.

Hisle,Jax walked (3-1 BBSBB); Hot,Bayram advanced to second base.

Crain,Griffin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Hisle,Jax out at second base, ss to 2b.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - MSU batting

Broski,Adam singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Rice,Trent popped up to third base, bunt (1-0 B).

LOU pitching change: Brown,Jack replaces Eberle,Ethan.

Williams,Nick hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFB); Broski,Adam advanced to second base.

McKay,Ryan grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFF); Broski,Adam advanced to third base; Williams,Nick advanced to second base.

Seymour,Randy singled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Broski,Adam scored; Williams,Nick scored from second base.

Seymour,Randy out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - MSU batting

LOU pitching change: Murphy,Casen replaces Brown,Jack.

Broski,Adam homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0).

Rice,Trent struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFKS).

Williams,Nick flied out to cf (0-0).

McKay,Ryan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - LOU batting



Slanker,Ben homered to left center, RBI (0-1 K).

Hot,Bayram singled through the right side of the infield (0-0).

Hot,Bayram stole second base.

Hisle,Jax struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS).

Crain,Griffin struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS).

Moore,Lucas singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Hot,Bayram scored from second base.

Moore,Lucas stole second base.

Alicea,Alex walked (3-0 BBBB).

Nugent,Jimmy struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - MSU batting

Seymour,Randy homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Picot,Parker struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS).

Bright,Noah struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Deckinga,CJ struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Michigan State at Louisville
02/13/2026 at Jim Patterson Stadium (Louisville, Ky.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan State 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 5 0 5

Louisville 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 8 0 8

MICHIGAN STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Williams, Nick lf 3 1 1 0

2 #01 McKay, Ryan 2b 3 0 0 0

3 #35 Seymour, Randy 1b 4 1 2 3

4 #11 Picot, Parker rf 2 0 0 0

5 #18 Bright, Noah dh 3 0 0 0

6 #13 Deckinga, CJ 3b 4 0 0 0

7 #30 Oliver, Jasen ss 3 0 0 0

8 #19 Broski, Adam c 3 2 2 1

9 #08 Sturgess, Isaac
#05 Rice, Trent

cf 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 29 4 5 4
Runs 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4
Hits 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

MSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28 Donovan,Aidan 5.0 3 1 1 1 3 20 18 59 34
41 Higgins,Nolan (W) (6) 2.0 3 2 2 1 4 10 9 38 22
15  Grundman,Gannon (8) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 10 7
14 Szczepanski,Tommy (S) (8.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 17 14

Totals 9.0 8 3 3 2 11 38 35 124 77

HB: Donovan. Inher. Rnrs: Szczepanski 0/1.

GO-FO: Donovan 9-3; Higgins 1-1; Grundman 0-1; Szczepanski 0-1.

KL

*

1B LS HBP F8

*

G3U

*

HBP G3U

*

G6-3

*

FF3

*

K

*

1B 7 HR 7
1RBI

HBP G5-3

*

HBP K

*

FF4

*

HBP PB K

*

KL

*

F7

*

K

*

G4-3

*

KL

*

K

*

KL

*

G6-3

*

BBOUT

*

BBOUT

*

1BRS HR 7
1RBI

F8

*

K

*

P5

*

K

*

3

*



Michigan State at Louisville
02/13/2026 at Jim Patterson Stadium (Louisville, Ky.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Michigan State 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 5 0 5

Louisville 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 8 0 8

LOUISVILLE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #53 Moore, Lucas cf 5 0 1 1

2 #00 Alicea, Alex ss 4 0 0 0

3 #26 Nugent, Jimmy c 4 0 0 0

4 #13 Davis, Tague 1b 4 0 2 0

5 #02 Elam, Kade 2b 4 1 1 0

6 #41 Slanker, Ben rf 4 1 2 2

7 #27 Hot, Bayram 3b 3 1 1 0

8 #35 Campbell, Kyle
#04 Hisle, Jax

PR 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #06 Crain, Griffin lf 4 0 0 0

Totals 35 3 8 3
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
Hits 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 8

LOU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

51  Eberle,Ethan 4.1 2 1 1 1 6 18 14 77 46
09 Brown,Jack (5.1) 1.2 1 1 1 0 1 7 5 33 20
45Murphy,Casen (L) (7) 2.0 2 2 2 1 4 9 8 31 20
08 Schweitzer,Jake (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 3

Totals 9.0 5 4 4 2 11 36 29 146 89

HB: Brown 2; Eberle 3. Inher. Rnrs: Schweitzer 0/1; Brown 1/1.

GO-FO: Eberle 2-4; Brown 3-0; Murphy 1-1; Schweitzer 0-2.
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